

PolarCool Board members and Management subscribe for more unit rights in the company's ongoing rights issue

PolarCool AB's ("PolarCool" or the "Company") Chairman of the Board Gustaf Frithz has increased his subscription commitment from SEK 100,000 to SEK 248,000 and the Company's Chief Technical Officer Kim Isaksson has subscribed for units of SEK 75,000. The board and management of PolarCool have previously submitted subscription commitments of a total of SEK 283,000, which has now been increased to SEK 506,000.

The board and management of PolarCool subscribe to the ongoing rights issue as follows:

Gustaf Frithz, chairman of the board, 248 000 SEK. Erik Andersson, CEO, 75 000 SEK. Kim Isaksson, CFO, 75 000 SEK. Håkan Samuelsson, board member, 56 000 SEK. Mats Forsman, board member, 30 000 SEK. Pär Carmonius, board member, 22 000 SEK.

For more information

Erik Andersson – CEO +46 – 73 860 57 00

E-mail: erik.andersson@polarcool.se

About PolarCool AB (publ.)

PolarCool AB (publ.) is a medical device company that develops, markets, and sells products for sports medicine. The company focuses on treatment of concussive and sub-concussive brain injury with the portable cooling device PolarCap® System. PolarCool AB (publ.) is based in Lund, Sweden, and its shares are listed on Spotlight Stock Market.